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11. 2001 AT LARHEER (NEA)

ﬁ National Electrification Administration ;!%r Py i s
¥ 1 | :'.I' "..... | ; 1
- : el e '-

2007EC ¥R
SYSTEM LOSS

SUMMARY ASSESSMENT

- EC National average system loss is 13.87% which is
0.13% below the corporate target of 14% and 0.42%
below the previous year (2006) level of 14.29%.

- The 13.87% national average expressed in energy is
equivalent to 1.6 billion KWH, 49% came from Luzon
ECs, 22% in Visayas and 29% in Mindanao.

* The 0.42% reduction in the national average resulted to
energy savings of 50.5M KWH and capacity savings of
10 MVA, which is approximately equivalent to 285
Million pesos.

. ZSO%CS reduced their losses compared to only 41 ECs in
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SUMMARY ASSESSMENT

« EC National average system loss is 13.84%
which is below the corporate target of 14% and
0.45% reduction from previous year (2006) level
of 14.29%.

* The 0.45% reduction in the national average has
resulted to Energy savings of 50.5M KWH and
10 MVA, which is approximately equivalent to
285 Million pesos savings.

« 76 ECs reduced their losses compared to only
41 ECs in 2006.

SUMMARY ASSESSMENT

Best regions in System Loss

» Region VII - 9.88%

= Region XI - 10.38%
= Region X - 11.82%
= Region VI - 12.35%

= Region lll - most improved in system loss reduction coming from
26% in 1995, 19% in 2000 then 14% in 2005 and 13% in 2007.

Five (5) ECs belong to the elite 6% system loss club, these are:

= CEBECOIII - 6.42%
= MORESCOI - 6.58%
= DORECO - 6.81%
= BOHECO | - 6.82%

= SIARELCO - 6.87%
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SUMMARY ASSESSMENT

« CEBECO lll is the lowest in system loss at
6.42%.

« TARELCO | becomes a regular member
of the single digit club by achieving a
single digit for two consecutive years, in
2006 and 2007 at 9.52% and 9.25%,

respectively.

REGIONAL SYSTEM LOSS PROFILE

(2005 — 2007)

SYSTEM LOSS
REGIONS 2005 2006 2007
REGION 1 16.04 15.14 15.65
REGION II 14.70 16.02 16.24
CAR 12.07 13.31 12.99
REGION llI 14.28 14.38 13.46
REGION IV-A 14.56 14.54 14.61
REGION IV-B 12.87 13.45 13.14
REGION V 19.02 18.46 20.45
REGION VI 13.52 12.84 12.36
REGION VII 9.86 9.75 9.88
REGION VIl 14.78 14.62 14.46
REGION IX 16.25 17.19 15.19
ARMM 27.18 29.93 30.83
REGION X 11.76 12.81 11.86
CARAGA 15.12 14.97 14.67
REGION XI 12.65 13.51 10.35
REGION XIliI 14.60 14.42 13.74
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Distribution of System Loss per Island

29%
49%

KWH Loss % Share to
(In Million) Nat’l. Ave.

Luzon

Visayas

Mindanao

National 1,580

2007 ECs SYSTEM LOSS PER
CLASSIFICATIO

LEGEND:
% of Total
B single Digit - 15ECs  13%
10 % - 14% - 56 ECs  48%
M 159 -20% -30ECS 25%
™ Above 20% - 17 ECs  14%
Total -118 ECs
PIOUs — Unshaded Areas

@110

<

<~
’D ® @107
(=3 S

=
) - ot Ce
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System Loss Breakdown

Groupings

No. of ECs
2006 2007
15 15
52 56
36 30
15 17

BATANELCO 9.09
TARELCO | 9.25
TIELCO 9.71

MINDANAO

CEBECO Il

BOHECO |
CELCO
CEBECO |
PROSIELCO
CEBECO I

MORESCO |
DORECO
SIARELCO
DIELCO
DASURECO
LANECO

6.58
6.81
6.87
7.26
8.46
9.83

6.42
6.82
8.21
9.46
9.81
9.83

10
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TARELCOII  10.81
PENELCO  10.88
NEECO Il - A2 11.36
PALECO o
PRESCO o
CANORECO  11.94

NOCECO
ANTECO
ILECO |

ILECO Il

BOHECO Il

CENECO

14 ECs AS

POTENTIAL SINGLE
DIGIT HOLDER

11.07
11.25
11.44
11.69
11.75
11.76

10.25
10.85

11

-
aaaaaaa

® N o a s o b=

ECENI
SVSTEMIIGESIE

L
@ﬁﬁ%ﬁ@%@@%ﬁﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ%

ZAMSURECO |
TISELCO
DANECO
FIBECO
SOCOTECO |
LUBELCO
NEECO Il - A1
SURSECO I

'_I
— =
=rF

18.07
29.71
16.75
16.30
14.24
22.52
22.30
13.71

HABTE

ORIVAN(CE

HEEE §§§§§§§§
Eﬁ&ﬁﬁ@@@@@aﬁ&§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§gggﬁg@gggﬁgg@gégg@ggggg

13.03
24.98
12.07
12.28
10.25
18.60
19.18
10.85

5.04
4.73
4.68
4.02
3.99
3.91
3.12
2.86

e

12
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9

10
11
12
13
14
15

OMECO
BUSECO
QUEZELCO lI
CENPELCO
DORECO
AURELCO
LEYECO Il

19.95
16.89
17.95
17.88
9.00

15.93
18.20

17.28
14.24
15.39
15.42
6.81
13.76
16.12

2.67
2.65
2.56
2.46
2.20
2.17
2.07

13

30

25

20

15

10

PELCO | - consistent in reducing its

losses for the past 5 years:

20.39%

‘03 ‘04

‘05

‘06

‘07

14
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OTHER ECs WHICH REDUCED LOSSES COMPARED
TO THEIR 2006 LEVEL

2007 Reductio

1 MOPRECO 17.93 16.23 1.70
2 SAJELCO 15.50 13.83 1.68
3 CAGELCO I 17.61 16.28 1.33
4 BATELEC | 13.95 12.75 1.20
5 ORMECO 13.59 12.48 1.11
6 ZAMECO | 19.43 18.47 0.96
7 BISELCO 13.91 12.98 0.93
8 LUELCO 14.56 13.69 0.87
9 ZAMECO Il 14.67 13.81 0.86
10 ALECO 24.48 23.74 0.74

15

OTHER ECs WHICH REDUCED LOSSES COMPARED

TO THEIR 2006 LEVEL
007
11 ABRECO 15.04 14.40 0.65
12 ROMELCO 14.26 13.71 0.55
13 BENECO 12.61 12.19 0.42
14 QUIRELCO 16.53 16.17 0.37
15 ISECO 14.40 14.06 0.34
16 ISELCO I 19.46 19.19 0.26
17 CAGELCO | 13.09 12.86 0.23
18 CASURECO IV 20.29 20.09 0.20

19 FLECO 22.78 22.67 0.10

16
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‘E§§§§§§§@§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§@§§@§§§§§§§§§§§@§§§§§§§§§§@§§§§§§§§@@@@&@@@@&@@@@@&@@@@&@&J

1 SAMELCO| 13.90 12.10 1.80
2 BILECO 16.96 15.42 1.55
3 DORELCO 18.69 17.63 1.06
4 VRESCO 15.59 14.56 1.02
5 CAPELCO 14.77 13.91 0.86
6 AKELCO 13.75 12.91 0.83
7 BANELCO 15.09 14.29 0.80
8 SAMELCO Ii 15.26 14.47 0.79
9 ILECOII 14.00 13.33 0.66
10 SOLECO 14.60 14.01 0.59
11 LEYECO IV 14.43 13.96 0.47
12 LEYECO Il 13.86 13.40 0.46
13 ESAMELCO 17.47 17.38 0.09
14 NORECO | 14.15 14.08 0.07
17
MINDANAO — 9 ECs

1 ZAMCELCO 18.55 16.73 1.81
2 ZANECO 14.14 12.57 1.57
3 SURSECOI 15.29 14.22 1.08
4 COTELCO 15.46 14.49 0.97
5 ASELCO 14.89 14.31 0.59
6 ANECO 14.78 14.35 0.42
7 SIASELCO 14.90 14.59 0.30
8 MOELCII 12.54 12.36  0.17
9 MOELCIII 14.45 14.35 0.10

18
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- J-‘ J-" ~ N. ) J lJJ P ~ : = -¢|r L
=Cs witn Lowest and rlignest Systerm Loss
i) agh 2 nh = -) = a
witnm we region
REGION LOWEST HIGHEST
L | LUELCO 13.69 PANELCO | 18.5
PANELCO Il 18.43
U 1l BATANELCO (Island) 9.09 ISELCO Il 19.19
CAGELCO I (Mainland) 12.86 NUVELCO 19.42
Z CAR BENECO 12.19 IFELCO 22.06
O ]l TARELCO | 9.25 PELCOII 21.38
NEECO | 21.69
N IV-A BATELEC I 12.98 FLECO 22.67
IV-B TIELCO 8.79 LUBELCO 22.15
\'} CANORECO 12.21 CASURECO | 26.34
(Most Region) CASURECOIlII 26.98
19
Vv REGION LOWEST HIGHEST
Vi NOCECO 11.07 GUIMELCO 17
I ANTECO 11.25
ILECO | 11.44
S ILECO Il 11.69
CENECO 11.76
Vil CEBECO Il 6.42 NORECO | 14
A BOHECO | 6.82
CEBECO| 9.46
Y CEBECOII 9.83
CELCO 8.21
A PROSIELCO 9.81
Vil SAMELCO | 121 DORELCO 17.63
S LEYECO V 13.2 ESAMELCO 17.38
LEYECOIII 13.4 NORSAMELCO 17.4
20
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& REGION LOWEST HIGHEST
L IX ZANECO 12.57 | ZAMCELCO 16.73
N X MORESCO | 6.58 | BUSECO 14.24
D LANECO 9.83 | MOELCI II 14.22
A CARAGA SIARELCO 6.87 | SURNECO 19.15
N DIELCO 7.2

Xi DORECO 6.81 | DANECO 12
£ DASURECO 8.46
O X SOCOTECO | 10.01 | SUKELCO 15
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Luzon Historical System Loss Profile
(1995-2007)
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